Domains

ICANN New gTLD Auction Schedule dated 6 May 2014

This Auction schedule has been developed based on an anticipated volume of 20
contention sets per event. However, several factors including self-resolution of
contention sets, eligibility for the Auction, and postponement requests will affect the
actual number of contention sets participating in each Auction Event. Because of
these and other factors, the Auction event for a contention set is subject to change,
and the schedule will be updated periodically to reflect the changes. Auction event
and dates will be confirmed to the application primary contact via the customer
portal at least 21 days prior to the Auction.

The most current contention set status information is available on the contention
set status page: https://gtldresult.icann.org/application-
result/applicationstatus/stringcontentionstatus

Below are the Auction Dates. On the following pages you will find a detailed listing
of the contention sets planned for each Auction.

Planned Auction Dates

Start of Deposit Due
Auction # Auction Date Auction Time  Deposit Due Date Time

1 4-Jun-2014 13.00 UTC 28-May-2014 16.00 UTC
2 9-Jul-2014 16.00 UTC 2-Jul-2014 16.00 UTC
3 6-Aug-2014 20.00 UTC 30-Jul-2014 16.00 UTC
4 17-Sep-2014 13.00 UTC 10-Sep-2014 16.00 UTC
5 22-Oct-2014 16.00 UTC 15-Oct-2014 16.00 UTC
6 19-Nov-2014 20.00 UTC 12-Nov-2014 16.00 UTC
7 17-Dec-2014 13.00 UTC 10-Dec-2014 16.00 UTC
8 TBD - Jan 2015 16.00 UTC TBD - Jan 2015 16.00 UTC
9 TBD - Feb -2015 20.00 UTC TBD - Feb -2015 16.00 UTC
10 TBD - Mar - 2015 13.00 UTC TBD - Mar - 2015 16.00 UTC
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Original Schedule
as of 19 March 2014

Contention Set
Number

Auction Schedule
Dated: 6 May 2014

Contention Set Name

Contention Set Status

Domains

Eligibility

Auction #1 - Auction Bidding Round 1 Begins at 13:00 UTC on 4 June 2014
1 6 & R (xn--vuq861b) Active Eligible
Auction #2 - Auction Bidding Round 1 Begins at 16:00 UTC on 9 July 2014
1* 10 PLAY Active Eligible
il 11 DOG Active Eligible
1* 13 ENERGY Active Eligible
il 16 BUY Active Eligible
1* 20 TECH Active Eligible
2 26 COUPON Active Eligible
2 28 SALON Active Eligible
2 36 ONLINE Active Eligible
2 41 VIP Active Eligible
2 43 LIVE Active Eligible
2 48 POKER Active Eligible
Auction #3 - Auction Bidding Round 1 Begins at 20:00 UTC on 6 August 2014
1* 25 DOCS Active Eligible
2 37 BROADWAY Active Eligible
3 50 FLOWERS Active Eligible
3 52 DOT Active Eligible
3 53 TALK Active Eligible
3 54 DIET Active Eligible
3 56 SCHOOL Active Eligible
3 57 TICKETS Active Eligible
3 58 LOVE Active Eligible
3 63 BASKETBALL Active Eligible
3 66 NOW Active Eligible
3 67 BABY Active Eligible
3 71 DEAL Active Eligible
Auction #4 - Auction Bidding Round 1 Begins at 13:00 UTC on 17 September 2014
2% 31 HELP Active Eligible
2 38 COACH Active Eligible
2% 47 SITE Active Eligible
4 73 LTD Active Eligible
4 78 FASHION Active Eligible
4 79 FILM Active Eligible
4 92 HEALTH Active Eligible
4 94 EARTH Active Eligible
4 95 DELIVERY Active Eligible
Auction #5 - Auction Bidding Round 1 Begins at 16:00 UTC on 22 October 2014
3* 61 LEGAL Active Eligible
3* 69 AUTO Active Eligible
5 99 IMMO Active Eligible
5 100 SAVE Active Eligible
5 101 DESIGN Active Eligible
5 103 PET / PETS Active Eligible
5 105 PIZZA Active Eligible
5 107 MEMORIAL Active Eligible
5 108 LAW Active Eligible
5 109 SPOT Active Eligible
5 111 REALESTATE Active Eligible
5 112 REALTY Active Eligible
5 113 GIFTS Active Eligible
5 116 RESTAURANT Active Eligible
5 118 SARL Active Eligible
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Auction #6 - Auction Bidding Round 1 Begins at 20:00 UTC on 19 November 2014
6 120 TOUR / TOURS Active Eligible
6 122 DEV Active Eligible
6 124 PAY Active Eligible
6 125 PLUS Active Eligible
6 126 APARTMENTS Active Eligible
6 127 WOow Active Eligible
6 128 MONEY Active Eligible
6 129 CHAT Active Eligible
6 132 LATINO Active Eligible
6 134 SUCKS Active Eligible
6 138 HOT Active Eligible
Auction #7 - Auction Bidding Round 1 Begins at 13:00 UTC on 17 December 2014
5% 98 MONSTER Active Eligible
7 140 BINGO Active Eligible
7 141 DRIVE Active Eligible
7 143 STYLE Active Eligible
7 146 TEAM Active Eligible
7 147 BOATS Active Eligible
7 148 YOU Active Eligible
7 151 GROUP Active Eligible
7 152 SALE Active Eligible
7 153 SECURITY Active Eligible
7 155 CRICKET Active Eligible
7 157 FOOTBALL Active Eligible
7 160 DDS Active Eligible
7 161 CASINO Active Eligible
7 162 MOTO Active Eligible
Auction #8 - TBD on January 2015
6* 135 SAS Active Eligible
8 165 MOM Active Eligible
8 166 FREE Active Eligible
8 167 TUBE Active Eligible
8 168 GOLF Active Eligible
8 170 SECURE Active Eligible
8 171 RACING Active Eligible
8 173 JEWELRY Active Eligible
8 176 LOL Active Eligible
8 177 FAMILY Active Eligible
8 178 FYI Active Eligible
8 180 DIY Active Eligible
8 184 SOCCER Active Eligible
Auction #9 - TBD on February 2015
9 186 UNICOM / UNICORN Active Eligible
9 187 DOCTOR Active Eligible
9 188 BET Active Eligible
9 191 HAIR Active Eligible
9 192 BEAUTY Active Eligible
9 193 LIVING Active Eligible
9 197 BOX Active Eligible
9 200 CAFE Active Eligible
9 206 EXPRESS Active Eligible
9 207 FUN Active Eligible
9 208 FORUM Active Eligible
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Auction #10 - TBD on March 2015

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

209
210
211
213
214
218
220
222
223
225
226
227
228

MBA
RIP
HOCKEY
RUN
PING
BASEBALL
STREAM
COUPONS
STUDIO
TAXI
SRL
SEX
PHD

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
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Contention Sets: Not Yet Eligibile f
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14
22
24
29
30
32
33
34
39
42
44
45
51
55
59
64
65
68
70
72
77
81
82
86
88
90
91
97
102
106
114
121
130
131
136
139
144
145
149
156
175
179
183
185
201
204
205
215
224

FOOD
ECO
CAM
GAY
GMBH
BLOG
RADIO
INSURANCE
APP
HOME
CPA
LLP
HOTEL
MAIL
MERCK
CLOUD
RUGBY
NEWS
BOOK
ART
MOBILE
LLC
HOTELS / HOTEIS
CORP
GROCERY
THEATER
DATA
SKI
INC
MUSIC
MED
SPA
OSAKA
MOVIE
TENNIS
VIDEO
MLS
STORE
CRUISE
SHOW
TIRES
WINE
GOLD
MAP
CHARITY
BROKER
SEARCH
KIDS / KID
PHONE

Active
Active
On Hold
Active
Active
Active
Active
On Hold
Active
On Hold
Active
Active
Active
On Hold
On Hold
Active
On Hold
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
On Hold
On Hold
Active
Active
Active
On Hold
Active
On Hold
On Hold
Active
On Hold
Active
On Hold
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
On Hold
On Hold
Active
On Hold
Active
Active
Active
Active

Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
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Contention Sets: Not Yet Eligibile f

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

229
230
231
232
233

SHOP / SHOPPING / 18R (xn--gk3atle)
CARS / CAR
SPORT / SPORTS
GAME / GAMES
WEB / WEBS

On Hold
On Hold
On Hold
Active
On Hold

Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible

* Postponement Request Accomodated

T Pending Auction Eligibility. Once a Contention Set is Eligible, ICANN will attempt to schedule the Contention Sets based on the original
Auction Date as stated 19 March 2014. If the Auction Date has passed or does not meet a minimum amount of lead time, the Contention
Set will be scheduled for the next available Auction Date.
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Contention Sets: Resolved

Resolved
1
1
Resolved
1
1*
Resolved
1
1
Resolved
Resolved
1*
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
2*
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
3
4
Resolved
4
Resolved
Resolved
4
Resolved
4
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
5
Resolved
5
Resolved
6
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
8
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
9
9*
Resolved
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104
110
115
117
119
123
133
137
142
150
154
158
159
163
164
169
172
174
181
182
189
190
194

R 1E (xn--ses554g)
M JE (xn--hxt814e)
2HE (xn—-clyn36f) / B E (xn--3pxu8k)
B E R E (xn--hxt035cmppuel) / BB TRIE (xn--hxt035czzpffl)

1% (xn--9krt00a)
2K (xn--fjq720a)

J=Z= (xn--xhg521b)

i, (xn--5tzm5g)
PARTY
FISHING
WEDDING
CITY
CHURCH
FURNITURE
GREEN
CASA
DESI
TRADING
AUCTION
BAR
GDN
PLACE
HOSTING
AFRICA
PROPERTY
RED
GUIDE
WEIBO
GOO
YOGA
CONSTRUCTION
GRATIS
MEDIA
DEALS
LAWYER
BAND
REVIEW
FORSALE
PHOTOGRAPHY
WEBSITE
VOTE
COUNTRY
GIFT
STORAGE
DIRECT
LIFE
COLLEGE
MARKETING
ONE
BANK
LUXURY
SCIENCE
FIT
GARDEN
CLICK
DISCOUNT

Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved

N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:
N/A:

Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
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a(::;fgllnga:;::];d:; 4 Con:leunr:‘lz:rSet Contention Set Name Contention Set Status Eligibility
Contention Sets: Resolved

Resolved 195 CLUB Resolved N/A: Resolved
Resolved 196 YUN Resolved N/A: Resolved

9 198 RENT Resolved N/A: Resolved
Resolved 199 AUDIO Resolved N/A: Resolved
Resolved 202 GLOBAL Resolved N/A: Resolved
Resolved 203 FISH Resolved N/A: Resolved
Resolved 212 EXPERT Resolved N/A: Resolved
Resolved 216 JUEGOS Resolved N/A: Resolved
Resolved 217 GUARDIAN Resolved N/A: Resolved
Resolved 219 LOANS Resolved N/A: Resolved

10 221 WORLD Resolved N/A: Resolved
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