

## ICANN New gTLD Auction Schedule dated 6 May 2014

This Auction schedule has been developed based on an anticipated volume of 20 contention sets per event. However, several factors including self-resolution of contention sets, eligibility for the Auction, and postponement requests will affect the actual number of contention sets participating in each Auction Event. Because of these and other factors, the Auction event for a contention set is subject to change, and the schedule will be updated periodically to reflect the changes. Auction event and dates will be confirmed to the application primary contact via the customer portal at least 21 days prior to the Auction.

The most current contention set status information is available on the contention set status page: <a href="https://gtldresult.icann.org/application-result/applicationstatus/stringcontentionstatus">https://gtldresult.icann.org/application-result/applicationstatus/stringcontentionstatus</a>

Below are the Auction Dates. On the following pages you will find a detailed listing of the contention sets planned for each Auction.

Planned Auction Dates					
		Start of		<b>Deposit Due</b>	
Auction #	Auction Date	<b>Auction Time</b>	<b>Deposit Due Date</b>	Time	
1	4-Jun-2014	13.00 UTC	28-May-2014	16.00 UTC	
2	9-Jul-2014	16.00 UTC	2-Jul-2014	16.00 UTC	
3	6-Aug-2014	20.00 UTC	30-Jul-2014	16.00 UTC	
4	17-Sep-2014	13.00 UTC	10-Sep-2014	16.00 UTC	
5	22-Oct-2014	16.00 UTC	15-Oct-2014	16.00 UTC	
6	19-Nov-2014	20.00 UTC	12-Nov-2014	16.00 UTC	
7	17-Dec-2014	13.00 UTC	10-Dec-2014	16.00 UTC	
8	TBD - Jan 2015	16.00 UTC	TBD - Jan 2015	16.00 UTC	
9	TBD - Feb -2015	20.00 UTC	TBD - Feb -2015	16.00 UTC	
10	TBD - Mar - 2015	13.00 UTC	TBD - Mar - 2015	16.00 UTC	



Original Schedule as of 19 March 2014	Contention Set Number	Contention Set Name	Contention Set Status	Eligibility
		- Auction Bidding Round 1 Begins at 13:00 UT	C on 4 June 2014	
1	6	信息 (xnvuq861b)	Active	Eligible
	Auction #2	- Auction Bidding Round 1 Begins at 16:00 UT	C on 9 July 2014	
1*	10	PLAY	Active	Eligible
1*	11	DOG	Active	Eligible
1*	13	ENERGY	Active	Eligible
1*	16	BUY	Active	Eligible
1*	20	TECH	Active	Eligible
2	26	COUPON	Active	Eligible
2	28	SALON	Active	Eligible
2	36	ONLINE	Active	Eligible
2	41	VIP	Active	Eligible
2	43	LIVE	Active	Eligible
2	48	POKER	Active	Eligible
	Auction #3 -	Auction Bidding Round 1 Begins at 20:00 UTC	on 6 August 2014	
1*	25	DOCS	Active	Eligible
2	37	BROADWAY	Active	Eligible
3	50	FLOWERS	Active	Eligible
3	52	DOT	Active	Eligible
3	53	TALK	Active	Eligible
3	54	DIET	Active	Eligible
3	56	SCHOOL	Active	Eligible
3	57	TICKETS	Active	Eligible
3	58	LOVE	Active	Eligible
3	63	BASKETBALL	Active	Eligible
3	66	NOW	Active	Eligible
3	67	BABY	Active	Eligible
3	71	DEAL	Active	Eligible
	Auction #4 - Au	ction Bidding Round 1 Begins at 13:00 UTC on	17 September 2014	
2*	31	HELP	Active	Eligible
2*	38	COACH	Active	Eligible
2*	47	SITE	Active	Eligible
4	73	LTD	Active	Eligible
4	78	FASHION	Active	Eligible
4	79	FILM	Active	Eligible
4	92	HEALTH	Active	Eligible
4	94	EARTH	Active	Eligible
4	95	DELIVERY	Active	Eligible
	Auction #5 - A	auction Bidding Round 1 Begins at 16:00 UTC o	on 22 October 2014	
3*	61	LEGAL	Active	Eligible
3*	69	AUTO	Active	Eligible
5	99	IMMO	Active	Eligible
5	100	SAVE	Active	Eligible
5	101	DESIGN	Active	Eligible
5	103	PET / PETS	Active	Eligible
5	105	PIZZA	Active	Eligible
5	107	MEMORIAL	Active	Eligible
5	108	LAW	Active	Eligible
5	109	SPOT	Active	Eligible
5	111	REALESTATE	Active	Eligible
5	112	REALTY	Active	Eligible
5	113	GIFTS	Active	Eligible
5	116	RESTAURANT	Active	Eligible
5	118	SARL	Active	Eligible



Original Schedule as of 19 March 2014	Contention Set Number	Contention Set Name	Contention Set Status	Eligibility	
Auction #6 - Auction Bidding Round 1 Begins at 20:00 UTC on 19 November 2014					
6	120	TOUR / TOURS	Active	Eligible	
6	122	DEV	Active	Eligible	
6	124	PAY	Active	Eligible	
6	125	PLUS	Active	Eligible	
6	126	APARTMENTS	Active	Eligible	
6	127	WOW	Active	Eligible	
6	128	MONEY	Active	Eligible	
6	129	CHAT	Active	Eligible	
6	132	LATINO	Active	Eligible	
6	134	SUCKS	Active	Eligible	
6	138	НОТ	Active	Eligible	
	Auction #7 - A	Auction Bidding Round 1 Begins at 13:00 UTC on	17 December 2014		
5*	98	MONSTER	Active	Eligible	
7	140	BINGO	Active	Eligible	
7	141	DRIVE	Active	Eligible	
7	143	STYLE	Active	Eligible	
7	146	TEAM	Active	Eligible	
7	147	BOATS	Active	Eligible	
7	148	YOU	Active	Eligible	
7	151	GROUP	Active	Eligible	
7	152	SALE	Active	Eligible	
7	153	SECURITY	Active	Eligible	
7	155	CRICKET	Active	Eligible	
7	157	FOOTBALL	Active	Eligible	
7	160	DDS	Active	Eligible	
7	161	CASINO	Active	Eligible	
7	162	МОТО	Active	Eligible	
		Auction #8 - TBD on January 2015			
6*	135	SAS	Active	Eligible	
8	165	MOM	Active	Eligible	
8	166	FREE	Active	Eligible	
8	167	TUBE	Active	Eligible	
8	168	GOLF	Active	Eligible	
8	170	SECURE	Active	Eligible	
8	171	RACING	Active	Eligible	
8	173	JEWELRY	Active	Eligible	
8	176	LOL	Active	Eligible	
8	177	FAMILY	Active	Eligible	
8	178	FYI	Active	Eligible	
8	180	DIY	Active	Eligible	
8	184	SOCCER	Active	Eligible	
		Auction #9 - TBD on February 2015			
9	186	UNICOM / UNICORN	Active	Eligible	
9	187	DOCTOR	Active	Eligible	
9	188	BET	Active	Eligible	
9	191	HAIR	Active	Eligible	
9	192	BEAUTY	Active	Eligible	
9	193	LIVING	Active	Eligible	
9	197	BOX	Active	Eligible	
9	200	CAFE	Active	Eligible	
9	206	EXPRESS	Active	Eligible	
9	207	FUN	Active	Eligible	

Auction Schedule Dated: 6 May 2014



Original Schedule as of 19 March 2014	Contention Set Number	Contention Set Name	Contention Set Status	Eligibility
		Auction #10 - TBD on March 2015		
10	209	MBA	Active	Eligible
10	210	RIP	Active	Eligible
10	211	HOCKEY	Active	Eligible
10	213	RUN	Active	Eligible
10	214	PING	Active	Eligible
10	218	BASEBALL	Active	Eligible
10	220	STREAM	Active	Eligible
10	222	COUPONS	Active	Eligible
10	223	STUDIO	Active	Eligible
10	225	TAXI	Active	Eligible
10	226	SRL	Active	Eligible
10	227	SEX	Active	Eligible
10	228	PHD	Active	Eligible



Original Schedule as of 19 March 2014	Contention Set Number	Contention Set Name	Contention Set Status	Eligibility
		Contention Sets: Not Yet Eligibile <sup>†</sup>		
1	14	FOOD	Active	Ineligible
1	22	ECO	Active	Ineligible
1	24	CAM	On Hold	Ineligible
2	29	GAY	Active	Ineligible
2	30	GMBH	Active	Ineligible
2	32	BLOG	Active	Ineligible
2	33	RADIO	Active	Ineligible
2	34	INSURANCE	On Hold	Ineligible
2	39	APP	Active	Ineligible
2	42	HOME	On Hold	Ineligible
2	44	CPA	Active	Ineligible
2	45	LLP	Active	Ineligible
3	51	HOTEL	Active	Ineligible
3	55	MAIL	On Hold	Ineligible
3	59	MERCK	On Hold	Ineligible
3	64	CLOUD	Active	Ineligible
3	65	RUGBY	On Hold	Ineligible
3	68	NEWS	Active	Ineligible
3	70	BOOK	Active	Ineligible
4	72	ART	Active	Ineligible
4	77	MOBILE	Active	Ineligible
4	81	LLC	Active	Ineligible
4	82	HOTELS / HOTEIS	On Hold	Ineligible
4	86	CORP	On Hold	Ineligible
4	88	GROCERY	Active	Ineligible
4	90	THEATER	Active	Ineligible
4	91	DATA	Active	Ineligible
5	97	SKI	On Hold	Ineligible
5	102	INC	Active	Ineligible
5	106	MUSIC	On Hold	Ineligible
5	114	MED	On Hold	Ineligible
6	121	SPA	Active	Ineligible
6	130	OSAKA	On Hold	Ineligible
6	131	MOVIE	Active	Ineligible
6	136	TENNIS	On Hold	Ineligible
6	139	VIDEO	Active	Ineligible
7	144	MLS	Active	Ineligible
7	145	STORE	Active	Ineligible
7	149	CRUISE	Active	Ineligible
7	156	SHOW	Active	Ineligible
8	175	TIRES	Active	Ineligible
8	179	WINE	On Hold	Ineligible
8	183	GOLD	On Hold	Ineligible
9	185	MAP	Active	Ineligible
9	201	CHARITY	On Hold	Ineligible
9	204	BROKER	Active	Ineligible
9	205	SEARCH	Active	Ineligible
10	215	KIDS / KID	Active	Ineligible
10	224	PHONE	Active	Ineligible

Auction Schedule Dated: 6 May 2014



Original Schedule as of 19 March 2014	Contention Set Number	Contention Set Name	Contention Set Status	Eligibility
		Contention Sets: Not Yet Eligibile †		
N/A	229	SHOP / SHOPPING / 通販 (xngk3at1e)	On Hold	Ineligible
N/A	230	CARS / CAR	On Hold	Ineligible
N/A	231	SPORT / SPORTS	On Hold	Ineligible
N/A	232	GAME / GAMES	Active	Ineligible
N/A	233	WEB / WEBS	On Hold	Ineligible

<sup>\*</sup> Postponement Request Accomodated

<sup>†</sup> Pending Auction Eligibility. Once a Contention Set is Eligible, ICANN will attempt to schedule the Contention Sets based on the original Auction Date as stated 19 March 2014. If the Auction Date has passed or does not meet a minimum amount of lead time, the Contention Set will be scheduled for the next available Auction Date.



Original Schedule as of 19 March 2014	Contention Set Number	Contention Set Name	Contention Set Status	Eligibility
		Contention Sets: Resolved		
Resolved	1	网址 (xnses554g)	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
1	2	网店 (xnhxt814e)	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
1	3	點看 (xnc1yn36f) / 点看 (xn3pxu8k)	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	4	盛貿飯店 (xnhxt035cmppuel) / 盛贸饭店 (xnhxt035czzpffl)	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
1	5	微博 (xn9krt00a)	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
1*	7	娱乐 (xnfjq720a)	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	8	广东 (xnxhq521b)	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
1	9	网站 (xn5tzm5g)	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
1	12	PARTY	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	15	FISHING	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	17	WEDDING	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
1*	18	CITY	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	19	CHURCH	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	21	FURNITURE	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	23	GREEN	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	27	CASA	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	35	DESI	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
2*	40	TRADING	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	46	AUCTION	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	49	BAR	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	60	GDN	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
3	62	PLACE	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
4	74	HOSTING	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	75	AFRICA	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
4	76	PROPERTY	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	80	RED	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	83	GUIDE	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
4	84	WEIBO	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	85	G00	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
4	87	YOGA	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	89	CONSTRUCTION	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	93	GRATIS	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	96	MEDIA	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
5	104	DEALS	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	110	LAWYER	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
5	115	BAND	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	117	REVIEW	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
6	119	FORSALE	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	123	PHOTOGRAPHY	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	133	WEBSITE	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	137	VOTE	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	142	COUNTRY	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	150	GIFT	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	154	STORAGE	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	158	DIRECT	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	159	LIFE	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	163	COLLEGE	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	164	MARKETING	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	169	ONE	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
8	172	BANK	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	174	LUXURY	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	181	SCIENCE	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	182	FIT	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
9	189	GARDEN	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
9*	190	CLICK	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	194	DISCOUNT	Resolved	N/A: Resolved

Auction Schedule Dated: 6 May 2014



Original Schedule as of 19 March 2014	Contention Set Number	Contention Set Name	Contention Set Status	Eligibility
		<b>Contention Sets: Resolved</b>		
Resolved	195	CLUB	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	196	YUN	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
9	198	RENT	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	199	AUDIO	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	202	GLOBAL	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	203	FISH	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	212	EXPERT	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	216	JUEGOS	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	217	GUARDIAN	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
Resolved	219	LOANS	Resolved	N/A: Resolved
10	221	WORLD	Resolved	N/A: Resolved